QANTEK Technology Corporation
Phone: +1 877-227-0440 (tollfree) www.qantek.com
Fax: +1 877-227-0440 (tollfree) info@qantek.com
QTP8 Series
3.8x8.0 Plastic SMD Tuning Fork
Features
• Excellent environmental and heat resistance
plastic package with reflow capability

. 0
.8
Part Numbering Guide
Qantek Code Package Nominal Frequency (in kHz) Load Capacitance Operating Temperature Range Frequency Tolerance Packaging
Q = Qantek  TP8 = 3.8x8.0 Plastic
 = SMD
32.768  06 = 6pF
 12 = 12.5pF
B = -40 to +85°C  5 = ±5ppm
 10 = ±10ppm
 15 = ±15ppm
 20 = ±20ppm
R = 3000pcs Tape&Reel
Example: QTP832.76812B20R bold letters = recommended standard specification
QANTEK Technology Corporation
Phone: +1 877-227-0440 (tollfree) www.qantek.com
Fax: +1 877-227-0440 (tollfree) info@qantek.com
QTP8 Series
3.8x8.0 Plastic SMD Tuning Fork
Marking Code Guide
Contains frequency
Solder Reflow Profile Frequency vs. Temperature Characteristics
To calculate the frequency stability the parabolic curvature constant (K) is needed.
For calculating the stability at 45°C?
1- Change in temperature ( DT) is (45-25) = +20°C
2- Change in frequency is (-0.034 x ( D°C)²) = (-0.035 x (20)² = -14.0ppm
QT
P8